16-0622-PR5 June 22, 2016

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $10,940,540.00 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the

Board’s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
mem&r‘ Lot e~~~ g d diinr e A @7 e - to_zangrntoeaniintaa foqilitine_all carcllod fqr i thn
I —— | "

}%5

, ol Rl S T A Y foT RSOk R | L i gt

=

w

wPun& aca now fita v thr Dooretment. ¢f Minacniiann Thoan aantrapin heviz haen avardad_in.

accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $88,659.14 as listed in the attached June Change Order Log. These constructlon contract

Nirss Hgﬁhuﬂ:&% P ) VT P

P
d




16-0622-PR5

GENERAL CONDITIONS: . .
Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34 13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

_.ﬁ"\-"-—‘ ...... PRI 4 MY S 1| MO e BV . T TN e R | e Py L P | B I STy Ly P | - nmmemea =1

ﬁ

o ¢

necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement. :

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Co'nAtingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current

s ][-1] Tl i@ _ronanrd N ecaptiqoent linhilibr muilhicnt fa annenndiation in the Aarthaaanant fieanl o
i—il ot g
r

| i — '

el |

»

-

budge{(s).










